



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PRIVATE BANCORP OF AMERICA, INC ANNOUNCES ANI SETTLEMENT RECOVERY

La Jolla, Calif. – May 1, 2023 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) – Private Bancorp of America, Inc. (OTCQX:PBAM) ("Company") and its wholly-owned subsidiary, CalPrivate Bank ("Bank"), announced that it had reached a settlement with the Receiver for ANI Investments and Gina Champion-Cain in which the Company will recover \$7.6 million (or approximately \$0.94 per diluted share after tax) plus certain rights to future recoveries from a guarantor of the charged off loan. This recovery amount represents 80% of the original principal charge-off and is net of the participant bank's share.

About Private Bancorp of America, Inc.

Private Bancorp of America, Inc. (OTCQX: PBAM), is the holding company for CalPrivate Bank. CalPrivate Bank provides a *Distinctly Different* banking experience through unparalleled service and creative funding solutions to high-net-worth individuals, professionals, locally owned businesses, and real estate entrepreneurs. Customers are serviced through offices in Coronado, San Diego, La Jolla, Newport Beach, El Segundo and Beverly Hills as well as efficient electronic banking offerings. The Bank also offers various portfolio and government guaranteed lending programs, including SBA and cross-border Export-Import Bank programs. CalPrivate Bank is an SBA Preferred Lender and a Bauer Financial 5-star rated bank.

CalPrivate Bank's website is www.calprivate.bank.

Investor Relations Contacts

Rick Sowers

President and Chief Executive Officer Private Bancorp of America, Inc., and CalPrivate Bank (424) 303-4894

Cory Stewart

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Private Bancorp of America, Inc., and CalPrivate Bank (206) 293-3669

Safe Harbor Paragraph

This communication contains expressions of expectations, both implied and explicit, that are "forwardlooking statements" within the meaning of such term in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. We caution you that a number of important factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements, especially given the current turmoil in the banking and financial markets. These factors include the effects of depositors withdrawing funds unexpectedly, counterparties being unable to provide liquidity sources that we believe should be available, loan losses, economic conditions and competition in the geographic and business areas in which Private Bancorp of America, Inc. operates, including competition in lending and deposit acquisition, the unpredictability of fee income from participation in SBA loan programs, the effects of bank failures, liquidations and mergers in our markets and nationally, our ability to successfully integrate and develop business through the addition of new personnel, whether our efforts to expand loan, product and service offerings will prove profitable, system failures and data security, whether we can effectively secure and implement new technology solutions, inflation, fluctuations in interest rates, legislation and governmental regulation. You should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements, and we undertake no obligation to update those statements whether as a result of changes in underlying factors, new information, future events or otherwise. These factors could cause actual results to differ materially from what we anticipate or project. You should not place undue reliance on any such forward-looking statement, which speaks only as of the date on which it was made. Although we in good faith believe the assumptions and bases supporting our forward-looking statements to be reasonable there can be no assurance that those assumptions and bases will prove accurate.